$Attachment \ \underline{\text{$N\!\!\!\!$}}\ 3\text{-}9$ to the Regulation and publishing information on the securities market

| | NAME OF ISSUER | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------|
| 1. | Full name: | | Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" | | |
| | Short name: | | JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" | | |
| | Name of securities market ticker*: | | | | |
| | CONTACT DETAILS | | | | |
| 2. | Location: | | 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Repiblic of Uzbekistan | | |
| | Postal address: | 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Repiblic of Uzbekistan | | | |
| | E-mail address*: | | info@kdb.uz | | |
| | Corporate website*: | | http://www.kdb.uz | | |
| | INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACTS | | | | |
| | Number of substantial fact: | | 09 | | |
| | Name of substantial fact: | | | Changes in the list of branches | |
| | Issuer body taking the decision on these changes: | | | Supervisory Board | |
| | Date of the decision: | | 31.01.2023 | | |
| | Date of drawing up the protocol: | | 31.01.2023 | | |
| | Date of sending relevant notice by issuer | | 12.10.2023 | | |
| | registration body of legal entities or date | | | | |
| | relevant documents, requiring changes in or date of the relevant decisions of the cer | | | | |
| 2 | Republic of Uzbekistan, resulted in a char | | | | |
| э. | branches (for commercial banks). | | 10 1151 51 | | |
| | Information on the changes in the list of branches | | | | |
| | | | ocation (Postal | address) | Type of change (created/closed) |
| | Joint-stock company "KDB Bank distri | | Minor Passage, Yunusobod ict, Tashkent city, 100084, Republic of Uzbekistan | | closed |
| | The list of branches, taking into account changes | | | | |
| | № Full name | | | Location (Postal address) | |
| | Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" Oybek branch | ζ | | 2, Oybek Street, Mirabad district, Tashkent city, 100015, Republic of Uzbekistan | |

| Full name of the head of executive body: | Hyung Woon Kim |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Full name of chief accountant: | Juraev Abror Baxshillaevich |
| Full name of the authorized person who posted the information on the website: | Radjabov Umidjon Tokhirovich |
| posted the information on the website. | Radjabov Offilajon Tokilifovicii |